DAY COUNTY COMMISSION WEBSTER, SOUTH DAKOTA June 17, 2022

The Day County Board of Commissioners convened in special session at 2:00 PM, Friday, June 17, 2022 in the Commissioners Chambers in the Day County Courthouse. Meeting called to order by Chairman Walters. Members present: Commissioners Tobin, Sinner, Walter, and Tompkins. Others: Chad Madsen.

PLEDGE: Chairman Walters led the members in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance.

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Moved by Sinner, seconded by Tompkins to enter into Executive Session at 2:00 PM for legal matters as per SDCL 1-25-2. Walter opposed. Motion carried. Chairman Linda Walters reconvened the regular session at 3:48 PM.

AMBULANCE: Moved by Walter, seconded by Sinner to approve entering into a 3-year contract with PCC Ambulance Billing Service. Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT: Moved by Walter, seconded by Tobin to adjourn until 9:00 AM, Tuesday, June 21, 2022 to convene in the Commissioners Chambers in the Day County Courthouse. Motion carried.

| ATTEST: | Linda M. Walters Chairman | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| ATTEST: | Chamman | |
| ATTEST: | | |
| | ATTEST: | |
| | | |
| V orli 'Zimmormon | Karli Zimmerman | |
| | Day County Auditor | |

Day County does not discriminate on the basis of color, national origin, sex, religion, age, or disability in employment or the provision of service.